Return to Excellence CITY OF HIGHLAND



CITY COUNCIL

RÖBERT BLACK WELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 2021 SEP 2 AN 1027 Telephone: 313 252-0050 RECEIVED Carlton Clyburn, Council President Pro Tem Deblon Jackson, Council Member District 1 Kendrich Bates, Council Member District 2 Derrick Armstrong, Council Member District 3

THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD VIA ZOOM DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC, MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC CAN JOIN BY FOLLOWING THE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE CITY COUNCIL WEBPAGE @ www.highlandparkmi.gov

Highland Park City Council Virtual Regular Meeting Tuesday, September 7, 2021 7:00 p.m.

MISSION STATEMENT

The Mission of the Highland Park City Council is to implement the City Charter and to make legislative decisions that provide for good government, public peace, health, safety and prosperity for the City.

AGENDA

- I. Opening Ceremonies
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Approval of Proposed Minutes
 Virtual Workshop Meeting August 16, 2021.
 Virtual Regular Meeting August 16, 2021.

Mayor Yopp may speak to council.

CITIZENS PARTICIPATION:

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any item which appears on this agenda.

V. MAYOR:

VETO of Resolution from council mandating that Ajax Paving, Inc. "CEASE AND DESIST" its illegal operations at the Department of Public Works yard located at 14200 Dequindre "IMMEDIATELY"

VI. CITY ADMINISTRATOR:

- a. Resolution to solicit quotes for Fire Equipment (both engines and equipment).
- b. Resolution to retain Carl Johnson Jr., CPA to assist Highland Park with monthly and annual accounting services.

VII. FINANCE:

Resolution to accept FEMA-4494-DR-MI (COVID-19) public assistance grant reimbursement in the amount of \$21,851.27.

VIIII. LEGAL:

Resolution to approve contract with Lifeline Concord, LLC to provide Ambulance Transportation services.

IX. DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING:

Resolution authorizing the reclamation of federal aid funding from Michigan Department of Transportation for the road rehabilitation for Davison Service Drives within the City of Highland Park.

X. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS: Resolution to approve replacing sidewalks in front of Highland Park City Hall from California to Connecticut.

XI. OUTSIDE COMMUNICATION:

Healing Spring Missionary Baptist Church will be hosting a Wayne Health Mobile Unit Saturday, September 11, 2021 10-6.

CITIZEN PARTICIPATION:

A citizen may speak for no more than two minutes pertaining to any subject.

COUNCIL AFFAIRS:

ADJOURNMENT:

Moved by ______ Su

Su	op	ort	ed	by		